APPLICATION: RZ STD 22-1681

July 24, 2023 **ZHM HEARING DATE:**

September 12, 2023 **BOCC LUM MEETING DATE:** CASE REVIEWER: Isis Brown

This application is being Withdrawn from the ZHM process.

Zoning Administrator

Sign-off:

From: <u>Timoteo, Rosalina</u>
To: <u>Rosalina Timoteo</u>

Subject: FW: IMPORTANT: RZ STD 22-1681 - School Board Comments/ Request For Fees Status_ Last Hearing before

withdrawal

Date: Monday, July 17, 2023 12:00:00 PM

Attachments: <u>image002.png</u>

image003.png

From: wmolloy@mjlaw.us <wmolloy@mjlaw.us>

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2023 11:34 AM

To: Brown, Isis <BrownI@hillsboroughcounty.org>

Cc: Heinrich, Michelle <HeinrichM@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Grady, Brian

<GradyB@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; 'Andrea Stingone' <andrea.stingone@hcps.net>; Timoteo,

Rosalina <TimoteoR@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>

Subject: RE: IMPORTANT: RZ STD 22-1681 - School Board Comments/ Request For Fees Status_ Last

Hearing before withdrawal

Isis,

We don't need to spend any more time on this iteration, please consider this a request to withdraw RZ ST 22-1681.

I'll be back with a much better plan and project.

Best,

Billy

From: Brown, Isis < Brownl@hillsboroughcounty.org>

Sent: Friday, July 14, 2023 3:27 PM

To: wmolloy@mjlaw.us

Cc: Heinrich, Michelle < Heinrich M@Hillsborough County. ORG >; Grady, Brian

<<u>GradyB@HillsboroughCounty.ORG</u>>; Andrea Stingone <<u>andrea.stingone@hcps.net</u>>; Timoteo,

Rosalina < Timoteo R@Hillsborough County. ORG >

Subject: IMPORTANT: RZ STD 22-1681 - School Board Comments/ Request For Fees Status_ Last

Hearing before withdrawal

Good Afternoon Mr. Molloy,

I am Isis Brown, Planner assigned to RZ STD – 22-1681. I called and left you a voice message and I'm just following up with this email. Please find attached School Board Comments Fee Request for RZ STD 22-1681.

Please be advised, the School Board comment(s) is needed by the ZHM hearing meeting scheduled for July 24, 2023 at 6:00 pm, in order for the item to proceed to hearing on the night of the ZHM. I've copied Andres Stingone from the School Board.